

INFORMATION TO INVESTORS TEL. 10/LP 000/DCI-M2000000/2020

The Execution of Conditional Sales and Purchase Agreement of Telecommunication Towers between PT Telekomunikasi Selular and PT Dayamitra Telekomunikasi, both are PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk's Subsidiaries

On October 14, 2020 in Jakarta, Conditional Sales and Purchase Agreement (CSPA) has been agreed and signed between PT Dayamitra Telekomunikasi ("Mitratel") and PT Telekomunikasi Selular ("Telkomsel"). In this CSPA, Mitratel will purchase 6,050 Telkomsel's telecommunication towers in the amount of Rp10.3 Trillion.

By this purchase, after all of the conditions in the CSPA are fulfilled and the deed of transfer has been signed by the parties, the number of Mitratel's telecommunication towers will increase by 6,050 towers, bringing Mitratel's total telecommunication towers to more than 22,000 towers. The transfer of these telecommunication towers will strengthen Mitratel's core business and increase its value, as well as help achieve its long-term plans.

In the future, Telkomsel will focus on its core business as the leading digital telecommunication company in Indonesia by creating a digital ecosystem and providing the best digital connectivity experience for Telkomsel's Customers.

This transaction is part of Telkom's business portfolio structuring to ensure optimal value for shareholders.

ANDI SETIAWAN VP Investor Relation

For further information please contact:

Investor Relations

PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk

Tel. : 62-21-5215109 E-mail : investor@telkon

E-mail : investor@telkom.co.id Website : www.telkom.co.id

About PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk

PT Telkom Indonesia (Persero) Tbk (Telkom) is the largest information and communications technology enterprise and telecommunications network in Indonesia. Its business portfolio includes three digital domains of digital connectivity, digital platforms, and digital services; along with the legacy services comprising voice and SMS services. Telkom serves five customer segments which are mobile, consumer, enterprise, wholesale and international business, and other segments. Its shares are traded on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX) and the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), using the TLKM and TLK tickers, respectively.



